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1992 ETr COMPARISON FOR McCOOK
CALIBRATED ETr VALUES VERSUS AWDN DATA
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CALIBRATED ETrHG AWDN ETrHP

ETr = (A + B * Long2)HFc

where a, b, and c are monthly regression coefficients; HF = Hargreaves factor
Long = Longitude of the weather station, degrees





 CROPSIM Soil
Code Definition

Available water
holding capacity
(1/4” water/foot
soil)

NRCS
Hydrologic Soil
Group

 1=A

 2=B

 3=C

 4=D

Depth to ground
water indicator

 1<=6 feet

 2>6 feet

















Graphic from Appendix C, 2006 Fully Appropriated Basins Report, Nebraska Department of Natural Resources
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ET vs Annual Precip

Dryland Corn - Soil 721

Stations: CLBS, GIAP, GOTH, BIGS
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ETdry Eqn ET ET with ETadjvol Poly. (ETdry)

m = -0.0175

b = 1.31

Equation Coefficients: y=mx2+bx

Precip Break = 37.43ETadjvol = 0.05





ET vs Station xCoord

Irrigated Corn, Conventional Tillage - Soil 721

Stations: CLBS, GIAP, GOTH, BIGS
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CROPSIM ETFullIrr

ET with Fetadj

Calculated ET Full Irr

Linear (CROPSIM ETFullIrr)

Linear (ET with Fetadj)

Linear (Calculated ET Full Irr)

Full Yield ET adj = 96%

Equation Coefficients y=mx+b
m = -0.0000025

b = 32









IRRIGATION WATER PARTITIONING EXAMPLE

0.00

2.00

4.00

6.00

8.00

10.00

12.00

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20

APPLIED IRRIGATION WATER (INCHES)

EVAPOTRANSPIRATION DEEP PERCOLATION RUN OFF







th


